
a
WT IgE - DMBA

WT IgE - TPATcrd -/- IgE - DMBA

d e

f
1 2 53 14

x

4

1

2

3

1
2

3
4

V family

D family

J family 0

5

10

15

20

25

50

60

70

DMB A Ig E + PC
TPA Ig E + PC

   I
gH

V 
fa

m
ily

 u
sa

ge
(%

 o
f t

ot
al

 re
pe

rt
oi

re
)

V1 V14V5V3V2

**

**

g

*

0

5

10

15

V3Dx

**

DMB A Ig E + PC
TPA Ig E + PC

DMB A Ig E + PC
TPA Ig E + PC

0

1

2

3

ds
-D

N
A

 Ig
E 

[A
U

]

Naive DMBA

WT
Igh7 -/-

**** ****

b

Naive

0

10

20

%
 γ

H
2A

X
+  K

er
at

in
oc

yt
e

s

Day 1

TPA
DMBA

Day 3

ns

***

****

ns

****c

WT IgE - DMBA

IgE Nuclei

    
    

V3
D

x 
us

ag
e

(%
 o

f t
ot

al
 re

pe
rt

oi
re

)


